
1985 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-23   Conf: 3-5Home: 7-13Away: 4-10Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (260), Opp (287)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (2), Martin (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Martin (2), Blowe (1),
Cooke (1), Houston (1), O'Neal (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (31), Totals (31), Rankin (27), Eyler (3), Cooke (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Krank 2, Frazier 1, Hare 1, Molleen 1, Totals ,
Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (201-232), Rankin (82-93), Molleen (35-41), Krank (24-28), Eyler (16-19), Hare (15-21), Cummings (10-10),
Frazier (10-10), Houston (6-6), Cooke (2-3), Patrick (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Martin, Shawn .368 32-32 114 22 42 6 2 1 20 55 .482 13 1 6 2 .427 3 2 9-15 109 9 9 .929
1 Casey, Tim .323 26-16 62 12 20 3 2 0 9 27 .435 11 1 9 0 .427 1 1 8-10 22 7 4 .879
17 Houston, Mike .316 29-27 95 9 30 6 1 1 9 41 .432 6 0 19 1 .353 1 0 2-3 38 62 18 .847
3 Cooke, Mike .270 26-20 89 17 24 5 1 3 15 40 .449 8 1 16 0 .333 1 0 8-9 25 1 1 .963
23 Scott, Paul .253 30-30 83 12 21 8 0 1 11 32 .386 23 0 15 1 .415 0 2 0-0 103 10 2 .983
4 Batts, Steve .232 28-25 82 16 19 2 0 0 13 21 .256 10 0 17 1 .312 1 2 4-4 34 61 12 .888
7 Rankin, Chris .214 31-28 98 4 21 1 1 1 14 27 .276 8 1 7 4 .278 1 1 0-0 128 24 8 .950
16 Stallard, Dave .213 26-19 61 7 13 1 0 0 4 14 .230 10 0 17 0 .324 0 1 4-5 25 31 6 .903
19 McKinney, Bobby .190 28-22 79 14 15 2 0 1 9 20 .253 9 0 9 1 .273 0 0 0-0 165 5 3 .983
11 Blowe, David .173 30-22 81 14 14 1 0 0 4 15 .185 13 1 22 1 .295 0 0 7-8 35 6 4 .911

18 Hare, Kevin
1.00

0 14-5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
10 Rhew, Ray .214 20-13 42 6 9 1 0 0 6 10 .238 5 0 4 1 .298 0 1 0-1 19 28 9 .839
9 Scanlon, Gary .205 21-10 44 3 9 1 0 0 3 10 .227 4 0 11 1 .271 0 0 5-6 17 32 16 .754
12 Patrick, Warren .191 18-9 47 3 9 1 1 1 5 15 .319 3 1 18 1 .255 0 0 2-4 18 2 4 .833
6 O'Neal, Wes .186 20-8 43 6 8 0 0 0 4 8 .186 2 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 32 24 4 .933
5 King, Leo .157 25-21 70 7 11 0 0 0 2 11 .157 1 0 12 1 .169 0 1 0-1 34 1 3 .921
22 Eyler, Jamie .143 15-5 21 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .143 3 0 6 2 .250 0 2 0-0 30 6 1 .973
14 Krank, Mike .000 16-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 20 3 .885
15 Cummings, Jeff .000 12-4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 4 7 1 .917
Totals

.242 34-34 1113 154 269 38 8 9 131 350 .314
13
1 6 191 17 .323 8 13 50-67 847 368

11
1 .916

Opponents
.304 34-34 1218 287 370 64 6 18 234 500 .411

18
3 3 155 10 .392 16 12

101-
117 855 402 90 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Krank, Mike 4.94 5-7 16 12 5 1-0 0 82.0 114 69 45 37 36 16 3 5 .322 4 1 1 3 6
15 Cummings, Jeff 4.94 0-5 9 4 1 0-0 0 27.1 38 36 15 24 12 8 0 2 .309 2 0 1 2 2
13 Molleen, Chris 5.09 5-5 15 11 4 0-0 0 88.1 89 77 50 55 59 17 2 5 .252 21 2 0 6 4
17 Houston, Mike 5.40 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 13 7 10 9 2 0 0 .283 4 0 0 1 0
18 Hare, Kevin 6.30 1-4 14 5 1 0-0 0 60.0 89 61 42 38 29 15 1 4 .336 5 0 0 3 0
26 Frazier, Ron 12.27 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 18 10 11 4 3 0 1 .333 3 0 0 1 0
11 Blowe, David 16.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 4 5 5 5 4 3 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
12 Patrick, Warren 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 0 2 0 0 1 .364 1 0 0 0 0
2 Martin, Shawn 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.80 11-23 68 34 11 1 1 282.1 370 287 182 183 155 64 6 18 .304 40 3 2 16 12
Opponents 3.46 23-11 61 34 15 4 1 285.3 269 154 110 131 191 38 8 9 .242 13 6 1 8 13



1985 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Hare, Kevin 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 15 6 .714 0 0
26 Frazier, Ron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
19 McKinney, Bobby 173 165 5 3 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Scott, Paul 115 103 10 2 .983 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Eyler, Jamie 37 30 6 1 .973 0 16 3 .842 3 0
3 Cooke, Mike 27 25 1 1 .963 0 2 1 .667 1 0
7 Rankin, Chris 160 128 24 8 .950 2 82 11 .882 27 0
6 O'Neal, Wes 60 32 24 4 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Martin, Shawn 127 109 9 9 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 King, Leo 38 34 1 3 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cummings, Jeff 12 4 7 1 .917 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
11 Blowe, David 45 35 6 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Molleen, Chris 32 5 24 3 .906 0 35 6 .854 0 0
16 Stallard, Dave 62 25 31 6 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Batts, Steve 107 34 61 12 .888 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Krank, Mike 26 3 20 3 .885 0 24 4 .857 0 0
1 Casey, Tim 33 22 7 4 .879 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Houston, Mike 118 38 62 18 .847 6 6 0 1.000 0 0
10 Rhew, Ray 56 19 28 9 .839 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Patrick, Warren 24 18 2 4 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Scanlon, Gary 65 17 32 16 .754 5 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1326 847 368 111 .916 39 100 15 .866 31 0
Opponents 1347 855 402 90 .933 63 50 14 .775 15 1


